(d) Improvement Security. Developer shall deliver to City after the Effective 
Date of this Agreement, an adequate and acceptable Faithful Performance Bond by a California 
admitted surety for the construction of the Park Improvements in the amount of Twelve Million 
and Noll 00 Dollars ($12,000,000.00), substantially in the form set forth in California Government 
Code section 66499.1, to secure Developer's faithful performance in constructing all Park 
Improvements required by this Agreement (the "Faithful Performance Bond''). Promptly after 
City Acceptance of Completion (as defined and provided in Section 3(g) below) of the Park